











PAGE
MISSING



PAGE
MISSING



Table Of Contents

1-Title

% 2-3 Opening
% 4-5 Snaps r
6-21 Portraits gmg

22-37 Seniors

38-49 Organizations
50-65 Student Life

o 66-85 Sports
%,‘% 86-87 Snaps
' 88-89 Graduation R
90-93 Senior Wills %ﬁ%

04-05 Ads
08-99 Index







\

s )

‘»










Teachers/Staff

Mrs. Allaman
Special Ed.

Mr. Snowden
Publications

Mrs. Simms
Special Ed.

Mr. Miller
History

Tony Patlan
Custodian

Jim McClintic
Maintenance

Front Row (L-R):

Betsy Eaton, Amy
Lox, Diana
Johnson, Donna
Albin, Nancy
Gapen, & Brenda
Stamper. Back
Row (L-R): Dixie
Lox, Donna
Adolph, Loretta
Andrews, Donna
Mudd, & Patty
Wood.

Mrs. Rima, working hard as principal, stops to

smile for our camera.




Faculty Portraits

Karen Rima
Tara Abel

Jane Alexander
Kim Allaman
Jess Amos

Alta Mae Brokaw
Erin Crawford
Melinda Frakes
Jennifer Hexom
Sherrill Leath

Pat Lynch
Barb Meyer
Linda Michael
Marlo Ross
John Siebken

Cherry Simmons
Stephanie Sims
Chris Singelton
Mike Snowden
Dean Van Ness

John Vandenberg
Tia Walters
Cathy Ziglar

Mrs. Kendell, Mrs. Crawford, Miss
Abel, & Mrs. Frakes enjoy the
Burlington Bees baseball game as the
fourth quarter rewards party.




1) Amber enjoying the weight room.

2) Lindsey & Tyler pause for a

4 Class Officers: Front Row § ‘
(L-R): Janie Gustafson & ‘ :
Jordan Allaman. Back Row:
Jessica E.ngland.

N
6. Freshman year is about A . :
making new friends. ' ' Q 3) Hi there Austin?
Crop Production :
Services

5) Having fun & learning at the same
time,

Biggsville. 1L 61418
10




Freshmen Portraits

Good Luck

Freshmen

"

Michael Abbott
Laura Alexander
Jordan Allaman
Jenna Bailey
Shannon Bailey
Letta Bass
Amber Bigger

T'vler Billingsley
Brittany Boughton
Matt Castro
Jessica Collinson
Brandon Crooks
Daniel Crum
Jessica Davis

Lindsey Dilsaver
Brad Eaton
Jessica England
Rashell Garner
Jeff Gaskill
Janie Gustafson
Cody Hummell

Cody Hunter
Ashley Lewis
Joe Lock
Casey Loper
Stacy Lumbeck
Brandon Marsch
Linda McBride

Aaron Murphy
Tim Penrose
Sami Peters
Jessica Pullen

Kyle Ruse
Josh Russell
Jayson Sams

Austin Sharp
Halee Simmons
Adam Slover
Kelli Titus
CK Torrance
James Torrance
Raymond Ware

Molly Weldon
Samantha Wright
Kayla Yazzie

Not Pictured:
Randi Short

Subway
“‘tat Fresh
Central & Division
Buringlon 1A 52601

3197523900
319-7552- 1500

11




ZO=2TT@ O = T
nv.>"2Z &

Diamond Vogel Paints
Burlington. 1A

Qualisty Lasts Longer.
319-753-5846




Freshmen Snaps

oy %

i i

ﬁ h ‘M”: /7/1

)




1) Hi there Cody!

2) Smile pretty Tina!

4, Class officers: Front
Row (L-R): Michael
Bradshaw & Geoff Tor-
rance. Back Row (L-R):
Brandie Lindo, Ellizabeth
Ackermann, & Jessica
Smith.

6, Look alive Geoff.

3) Wave that flag E.lizabeth!

A-W LA aderon A-W

A-W Angus Farv - .

RE41Box 2 5) Hav ing fun Deanna?

Clastore 1.6 1437
196272154

A-W Livestock For Sale A-W
14




Sophomore Portraits

Elizabeth Ackermann
Kristina Anderson
Justine Blauer
Michael Bradshaw
Jamare Britton
Blake Byers
Seth Carlson

Jessica Chandler
Brenton Collins
Rachel Earp
Alicia Edlemon
Amanda Edleman
Joe Foley
Emily Good

Chase Gray
Stacie Hainds
Ashley Hale
Karli Hedden
Jamie Henshaw
Amy Hall
Kaci Hurka

lasha Inman
James Jordan
Amanda Knottnerus
James Kobus
Kyle Koopmans
Aaron Landers
Brandie Lindo

Jerimy Link
Zack Link
Lene Lox

Kayla Mattson
Chelsea McCann
Brock Miller
Deanna Miller

Ryan Miller
Tina Miller
Jessica Minard
David Montgomery
Kyle Peterson
Alex Polen
Lee Reynolds

Britney Ryffel
Jacob Sanning
Alicia Smith
Amanda Smith
Jessica Smith
Ashley Steele
Cody Thelemann

Geoff Torrance
Evan Walters
Kevin Ward

Brandon White

Not Pictured:
Kristy Petermann
Anthony Woodard




Sophomore Snaps







1) Don't look so enthused
Darren.

2) Keep on smiling girls.

4, Class officers: Front
Row (L-R): Megan Clark,
Bailey Nelson, Audra

Adolph, & Kristen
Whiteman. Back Row (L-
R): Brendon Freeman & §

Dustin Mattson.

1 M
6) Am I seeing double?! 3) Picture time Shane!

Trailways g/ e
Charters. Tours and e 3 | 5) Amy & Missy having fun.
school trips w J
1-800:992-4618

18




Portraits

Brandon Abbott
Kendrah Adams
Audra Adolph
Darren Anderson
Chase Bailey
Beth Blakley
Brooke Bouchez

Rusty Cavallo
Kasey Cavanaugh
George Chandler

Justin Chandler

Megan Clark

Jacob Cole
AJ Cox

Rupe Curtiss
Jena Dennison
Amy Forbes
Brendon Freeman
William Genisio
Shane Grafton
Jade House

Jessica Johnson
Nick Johnson
Kris Judd
Tye Kage
Jessica Koch
Josh Lox
lanna Lox

Dustin Mattson
Brian Morris
Melissa Moyers
Brad Murphy
Bailey Nelson
Amanda Peterson
Loren Reed

Alex Sattler
Nick Shafer
Michael Siens
Chase Torrance
Shannon Van Tine
lan Weaver
Mike Westfall

Kristen Whiteman

Not Pictured:
Chris May
Abby Short
Bruce Ware

Chad Link Trucking
Oquawka 1L 61469
Fh309-867-2100
833683 3333
%309-867-2045

19







gaN
- et 0



"‘t
4
)

n

.
Jayme Loo Amanda Marie Nicholas ;(armoth
McKeown Klett White

"'/:,

4 3 \
- kv ; i (Y
Amy Beth Bigger Joshua Steven Jakob Immanuel Bobby Eugene
Zschunke Bucens

) .
( “ Mi‘*

" ot
' - 'L .

Douglas Eugene ackie Rai

Dana Marie Melissa Daylene
Hetrick Kane Bothwell Je. Hawkins Price
4 4‘_',

4
iy
Rebecca Ellen Cody Lee Austin Thomas Tava Nicole
VanTine Eaton Adolph Eaton

22



b2 LN “‘

L

e J

Colby Andvew Shannon LeeAnn

Miller Fern Spiker Kelley Carlson Stokes

s = v

¢ : ) ' ?‘..
e |
Jeaawa Mavie Brian Jﬂuy : i Heather DeeAnn
Millev Simmons
~ ,.

-

”‘

pe e
e ‘*‘:\3
,l“ |\“
W‘&q

"ﬂ i‘ 1ot

Euc dea.m

23









Jennifer Faye Amber Renee Alice Mavie
Link Stewart Van Goethem
- t 'r

- -
-

Amondn Lowns | .- Shetainda e Goiss Bicheod Sy vl Dl Wi
Bruner Lox Lee Robbins McGann Hay‘:um

S - o

&
‘;‘
Y |
a‘“‘zm .Louue Kaila Renee Samantha Lyn.n
ewis Ga.pen McClanahan

“And so we talked all night about the rest of our lives, Where we’re gonna be when we turn 25, I keep
thinking times will never change, Keep on thinking things will always be the same, But when we leave this
year we won't be coming back, No more hanging out cause we're on a different track, And if you got some-

thing that you need to say, You better say it right now cause you don’t have another day, Cause we're

moving on and we can’t slow down, These memories are playing like a film without sound, And I keep
thinking of that night in June, I didn’t know much of love, But it came too soon, And there was me and you,
And we got so blue, Stay at home talking on the telephone, We'd get so excited, we’'d get so scared, Laugh-
ing at ourselves thinking life’s not fair, And this is how it feels, As we go on, We remember, All the times
we, Had together, And as our lives change, Come whatever, We will still be, Friends Forever.”
-Vitamin C, Graduation




Gaps Auto
LARRY & NANCY GAPEN
612 S 61h Street
Burfington 1A
309-873-2GAP  319-754-
1GAP

PO Box 420
- Stronghurst 1L

Class of 2004

GO Yankees

Henderson County Rural Health
Cenfer. Inc.

Serving patients in three
convenient locations Oquawka
Bigpville. & Stronghurst
Fqual opportunity enplover and provider




Ricks Auto Sales
2013 Roosevelt

Burlingfon 1A 52601
3197523323




Hy- Vee
939 Angular
&
3150 Agency
Burlingfon 1A 52601

\ o SV eer
Ay ¥ o

Laked & \O

\1 an " “"

“‘ ost
eves™






- e -
-
- s &

AR g e
. - .

!
|
'
!
\
'
!

-~ v
Lo A

a) Austin Adolph k) Haley Hass u) Amanda Lox ee) Shannon Spiker o00) Jessica Miller
b) Amy Bigger 1) Doug Hawkins v) Samantha McClanahan ff) Darren Steele pp) Chrissy Lewis
k) Amanda Bruner m) Daniel Hayburn w) Ashley McGann gg) Amber Stewart  qq) Amanda Klett
1) Eric Bundy n) Dana Hetrick x) Jayme McKoewn hh) Codianne Thompson
) Jim Carlson 0) Josh Higgins y) Kelsey Olson ii) Rebecca VanTine
) Mark Collinson p) Daniel Hopkins z) Katie Petermann jj) Alice VanGoethem
lg) Cristina DeStefani q) Ashley Jones aa) Ashley Reaves kk) Brian Ward

h) Cody Eaton r) Melissa Kane bb) Sean Robbins I1) John Weber

1) Tara Eaton s) Jessica Kelley cc) Jessica Sanning mm) J.W. Wetterling pp
1) Kaila Gapen t) Jenni Link dd) Heather Simmons nn) Alex Work SIaMSUY,

r
o

T
B B B o B o |

| o =

00

r
-

wroa

o




Front Row (L-R): Amber Stewart, Jenni Link, & Dana

32

Hetrick. Back Row (L-R): Cris DeStefani, Ashley
Reaves, Melissa Kane, & Haley Hass.

(L-R): Heather Simmons, Jessica Sanning, Tara Eaton,

Ashley Jones, Amy Bigger, & Kelsey Olson.

é o .8

$ a5

!A' R — *!ux}:r.s a"lKEES
VANKEG .

ED\)

(L-R): John Weber, Sean
Robbins, Daniel Hopkins,
Nick White, & Eric Bundy.

muu:zs |

Front Row (L-R): Ashley
McGann & Jessica Kelley. Back
Row (L-R): Jayme McKeown &

Alice Van Goethem.

Front Row (L-R): Kaila Gapen, Haley Hass,
& Kelsey Olson. Back Row (L-R): Amy
Bigger & Heather Simmons.




".'-."". e
,'ﬁ‘.(:,':.
-‘n e

(L-R): Jakob Zschunke, John Weber Nate \;;5'#*
Lutz, Josh Higgins, Sean Robbins, Daniel ‘:.
Hopkms & Damel Haybum

(L-R): Alex Work, Austin Adolph, & Jayme
McKeown

Front Row (L-R): Kelsey Olson & Amber
Stewart. Middle: Samantha McClanahan.
Back Row (L-R): Alice Van Goethem &

Cristina DeStefani.

Front Row (L-R): Sean Robbins, Cody Eaton, J.W.
Wetterling, & Doug Hawkins. Back Row (L-R): John
Weber, Josh Higgins, Darren Steele, & Jacob Zschunke.

33




-

§

N " Colby,

" %You haveYaught us the true value of life and are such a bless-
Ing to-us. Yuur-:.wconmlis?nfcnls have Heen many and you
mgake your family very proud of you. Congraulululi()ﬁs!!!!!\

We love you, M(;m. Dad, léyan. & Kal?l_\"n >y & e
_To Colby, e e - : Colby;
With much love Jron 4 2 - Yourec‘xt,ércat life ad-

Grandma & = N ‘ venture Starts now and

Grangpa...we ae so : e afiother success is just =
. R i P . :
proud of you'!!T e around the corner. With
e . SRy S all my love
‘021!1(111111 M.F.

We are so proud of you!
Love,

Mom, Dad, Kris, Mark.
Samuel, Jenna, Chad, Taylor,
Alison, Gretchen, Matt,
Molly, Patricia




Rebecca,

From New York to Washington, D.C.

Or Baltimore to San Pancho.
0& You have excelled, enjoyed and explored.
%0 Wherever your future travels may take you.,
We will always be there in your heart.
Love, Mom& Dad

Ahoe,
Erom Belgium to Chicago,
Or Champaign to Florida.
[t is wonderful to have you as
A member of our family.

We love the smiles you have
Shared and the stories you have told.
You will be forever in our hearts.
Love, Penny & Roger




Codianne Bianca Thompson,

May goqd P wilys l?e \’mth YORH* persistant and success and the world
you journey down life’s path.

B Rishes with lovel will be yours. We love you with all

. our hearts.
All your family Love, Mom & Dad

Courtesy of Your
Henderson County Officials

Susan Meyer
Treasurer and Collector
Phone: 867-4141-

: ’ Oquawka
Sandra Keane

Circuit Clerk

Melinda Clark
Phone: 867-3121- Oquawka

Supervisor of Assessments
Phone: 867-3291-

Raymond A. Cavanauch
? R Oquawka

States Attorney

) 2o i * awlk: )
Phone: 867-1871- Oquawka Marcalls Chsin

County Clerk & Recorder
Phone: 867-2911

Built in 1841 - Oquawka, Illinois
Henderson County Courthouse




¥ We Miss you Mr. Amos!!

We wish you well
and hope you
come home

ing for our * 4

try.

Doctor Paul Good
1956-2004

Students and satff at Union High School would just
like to say thank you to Doc Good for all he has
done for us. He will be greatly missed and we keep
his family in our prayers.

Thanks for all the smiles, whether you cleaned our teeth or just made
us laugh you were a great person.







v .mx.z___ﬂ

/|




Cole Ivplevent

Rt 116 W Media

1-309924-1191

Bottom Row (L-R): Michael Bradshaw, Ashley Steele, Evan
Walters, Megan Clark, Melissa Kane, Amy Bigger, & Dustin
Mattson. Second Row (L-R): Kevin Ward, Rupe Curtiss, Nate
Lutz, Jessica England, Jessica Pullen, Josh Russell, & Kelli Titus.
Third Row (L-R): Bradley Murphy, Chase Bailey, George
Chandler, Kasey Cavanaugh, Shannon Bailey, Alex Pullen, Aaron
Murphy, & Austin Sharpe. Back Row (L-R): Sam Wright,
Jordan Allaman, Ashley Hale, Jayme McKeown, Melissa Moyers,
Tianna Lox, Ashley Lewis, Halee Simmons, & Loren Reed.




Y -

"

1)

Bottom Row (L-R): Jayme McKeown, Tara
Eaton, Amber Stewart, Rebecca Van Tine, & Jeni
Link. Middle Row (L-R): Kris Judd, Josh
Higgins, Shane Grafton, Nate Lutz, & Kasey
Cavanaugh. Back Row (L-R): Brendon Freeman,
Dustin Mattson, J.W. Wetterling, & Cody Eaton.

= Lty ey
LX b ‘
et
'-" :







B1-COunty Insurance
204 F Main
Biggsville. 1L61418

1-309-627-2050

2003-2004 Exchange Students

Cristina DeStefani-Italy
Alice Van Goethem-Belgium
Jakob Zschunke-Switzerland




Union

Organizations
2003-2004

ICTM
Bottom Row (L.-R): Brandie Lindo,

Deanna Miller, Audra Adolph, Laura
Alexander, & C.K. Torrance. Back
Row (L-R): Blake Byers, Loren
Reed, & Chase Gray.

Math Team
Bottom Row (L-R): Kelsey Olson,
Haley Hass, Jessica Smith, Rachel
Earp, Laura Alexander, & C.K. Tor-
rance. Middle Row (L-R): Jessica
Sanning, Rebecca VanTine, Audra
Adolph, Tye Kage, & Lene Lox.
Back Row (L-R): Jacob Sanning,
Blake Byers, Chase Gray, Daniel
Hopkins, & Loren Reed.

WYSE Team
Bottom Row (L-R): Amber
Stewart, Haley Hass, Kelsey
Olson, & Amy Bigger. Middle
Row (L-R): Kaila Gapen, Audra
Adolph, Jacob Sanning, & Chase
Gray. Back Row (L-R):
Rebecca VanTine, Lene Lox, C.K.
Torrance, Loren Reed. & Blake
Byers.




SPANISH CLUB

| S

Union

Organizations
2003-2004

Scholastic Bowl

Bottom Row (L-R): Samantha
McClanahan, Audra Adolph, Brian
Ward, Jessica Johnson, & Bradley

Murphy. Middle Row (L-R):
Kelly Titus, Aaron Murphy, Loren
Reed, & Austin Sharp. Back Row
(L-R): Amanda Lox, James Tor-
rance, Michael Bradshaw, & Chase

Gray.

Spanish Club
Bottom Row (L.-R): Amber
Stewart, Rebecca VanTine, Jessica
Smith, Audra Adolph. & Tye Kage.
Middle Row (L-R): Dustin
Mattson, Megan Clark, Amanda
Lox, Alice VanGoethem, Lene Lox,
Laura Alexander, & C.K. Torrance.
Back Row (L-R): Kelly Titus,
Aaron Murphy, Jordan Allaman,
Jakob Zschunke, Jacob Sanning,
Chase Gray, & Loren Reed.




Union

Organizations
2003-2004

NHS

Front Row (L-R): Ashley
Reaves, Dana Hetrick, Haley
Hass, Melissa Kane, and Kaila
Gapen. Middle Row (L-R):
Tara Eaton, Jessica Kelly, Audra
Adolph, Heather Simmons, and
Kristin Whiteman. Back Row (L-
R): Amanda Lox, Rebecca
VanTine, Brian Ward, Daniel
Hopkins, Loren Reed, and John
Weber.

Science Club

Front Row (L-R): Amanda Lox,
Rebecca VanTine, Audra Adolph,
and Tye Kage. Back Row (L-R):
Jessica Sanning, Ashley Reaves,
and Mrs. Ziglar.

Portrartsby Buft
Bufford W Hottle Tl1
Distinctive ConceptsinProtograty
207 NorthManShreet

MoavouhL61462
13097345500 1-800-851-8318

46




“Music can take you
anywhere.”

Union
Organizations
2003-2004

Band

Front Row (L-R): Shannon
VanTine, Brandie Lindo, Jessica
Sanning, Megan Clark, Bailey
Nelson, Kendrah Adams, and Jacob
Sanning. Middle Row (L-R):
Elizabeth Ackermann, Tara Eaton,
Jessica Kelley, Heather Simmons,
Kaila Gapen, and Kristin
Whiteman. Back Row (L-R):
Michael Bradshaw, Samantha
McClanahan, Kaci Hurka, Geoff
Torrance, Halee Simmons, and Mrs.
Hexom.

Choir

Front Row (L-R): Rashell Garner,
Britney Boughton, Josh Stokes,
Nick White, Kaci Hurka, and
Michael Bradshaw. Middle Row
(L-R): Bradley Murphy, Samantha
McClanahan, Chrissy Lewis, Jacob
Cole, and Darren Steele. Back
Row (L-R): Bobby Burns, Linda
McBride, Stacey Lumbeck, Kelly
Titus, and Aaron Murphy.

chics N Guys
Styling Salon
Janice Ator
1111S0uh9hSreet

BuringlonA52601
3197548020




Union

Organizations
2003-2004

Mentors

Front Row (L-R): Josh Stokes,
Jacob Cole, Justine Blauer, Bobby
Burns, & Amanda Lox. Middle
Row (L-R): Ian Weaver, Shan-
non Spiker, Jayme McKeown,
Kaci Hurka, Nick White, & Shasta
Williams. Back Row (L.-R):
Mark Collinson, Katie Petermann,
Tasha Inman, Alex Polen, & D.J.
Bothwell.

FCCLA

Front Row (L-R): Melissa
Moyers, Jessica Smith, Stacey
Hainds, Bailey Nelson, & Amy
Forbes. Back Row (L-R):
Amanda Knottenerus, Jayme
McKeown, Brian Ward, Samantha
' McClanahan, Jessica Johnson, &
Janie Gustafson.

Midwest Bank Of

Western 1Thnois

Monmouth IL
Mewmber of FD1C

48

“A friend i1s one who
knows you and loves
you just the same.”
~Elbert Hubbard




Union

Organizations
2003-2004

Speech

Front Row (L-R): Rebecca
VanTine and Kaci Hurka. Back
Row (L-R): Bradley Murphy
and Aaron Murphy.

Peer Mediation

Front Row (L-R): Heather
Simmons, Haley Hass, Kelsey
Olson, & Bailey Nelson. Back
Row (L-R): Jessica Smith, Chase
Bailey, Mark Collinson, & Jessica
Johnson.

Dianvonds- Wedding Rings- Gifts- Watches-
Jewelry
Vaughn Jewelers
200South ManSt

Monvouth L6 1462
IP7346/47

.










Homecomilig  Ireek
Septonder 22126 v

“Polv/ A #he

“Supfs Up duge” e had a forally rad lveek //'/",/ With aiveseme actrviies a/i/ /érf oUf (ress Uy
‘ays, hope yolf Ivere gs Stoked as e lvere aboutt His vears homecomi/ig Wweek. /‘70 Weef
,M/’yq/i With the tradriiselia’ /ﬂ/ ‘ay o/t Ma/ida r’//r/qr’ pUf everyefie 1/ Fhe ’q/'/ﬂ;(l Mmoo 1o
ctart the Week's festivities. Ite were (0//1g folip/e fakes as lve salv llimerols amoli/its o
WiNs sass v s in the falls a/i'ﬁ'oft'q;. Iredtieséay Ive gof fo ivear oltr /’;qc‘///yfqr o
schoo!, prepare bor a Fun Filled Jay af the seq. ‘ﬂ’l'rﬁm , evervofie gitarded thrier freasier as
Vire/ vas ‘?_/qu""f:”/’: Zrrates. ﬁﬂffn}"m the halls lvere [/'”e/ With red. White, 4/7//71@ 70
elid the Wveek With Sprriv day. 7‘;,‘ assemds)y lvas excItg ald actrol packed as allvays Witk
Colifess, games, alid the sEirit stick. OF and /ess /ot [oryér' a// the Sefijor S/ares a/i’}tr/'/q;!!!!
f;o brestmes vere goo/ sports. Fvervolie hal a great time, s ariicrpariol lvas gread 'ﬁfq/?/f

for makifig FhiS vear’s homecomiliy a #last










DowN By Tre Sea

As you walked into the Union gymnasium on the night of September 27th, you
would have known right away that the theme was Down By the Sea. Student Council did
a fantastic job with decorations again this year. Excellent music was provided for the
evening as the staff and students partied the night away on the dance floor! Coronation
was done at 10:00, crowning John Weber and Haley Hass the 2003 Homecoming King
and Queen. The night was a huge success and a big thanks goes out to everyone who

made Homecoming 2003 possible!

Security Savings Bank
Monmouth & Stronghurst
Member FDIC

2003 Homecoming King and Queen
John Weber & Haley Hass

Junior Attendants Sophomore Attendants Freshman Attendants
Brendon Freeman Jamare Britton Lindsey Dilsaver
& & &
Megan Clark Tasha Inman Tyler Billingsley

=

2002 Queen and King
Amy Chandler & Tanner Bigger

2003 Crown Bearers
Jenna Shafer & Any Sterrit

99 ]




Huckleberry Finn

Cast:
Huckleberry Finn...Nick White
Tom Sawyer Josh Stokes
Sarah Williams....... Stacey Lumbeck
Laurie Adams Kelli Titus
The Duke Bradley Murphy
R T P Aaron Murphy
Sheriff Jenkins Jacob Cole
Mary Jane Wilks.....Kaci Hurka
Susan Wilks............ Lynsay Stevenson
Joanna Wilks Jessica Saldeen
Widow Bartley....... Erin White
Mrs. Ben Rucker....Jacob Cole
Ben Ruck Bobby Burns
Henrietta Bell Kelli Titus
Dr. Robinson........Michael Bradshaw
Towns people/Guests &

Backstage Crew...All cast members

Josh & Nick go back to there
little boy days to get into their
characters for Tom and Huck.

Hamilfon'Ss Supermarket
Oquawka 1L 61469
Hone Of Norma Jean the
Elephant
3B 8673331

On Friday April, 16th and Satur-
day April, 17th at 7 p.m. the
Union High School Music Depart-
ment presented the wonderful
musical, Hukleberry Finn. As you
watched this musical unfold you
were transported to another time.
A time when a little boy’s dream
is to float down the river on a raft
with his best friend. As the night
progressed you experienced the
mischiefs that little boys get into.
The night was full of spectacular
singing and outstanding perfor-
mances from the cast. Great Job
Guys!!!! We can’t wait to see what
you come up with next. Thanks to
the directors, Miss Ferguson and
Miss Matthews.

Dr. Robinosn & Mary Jane Wilks
pose for a picture when they are

not on stage practicing there lines.

il

Bradley uses his good people
skills to sell the townsfolk a
special potion.




Night of the Living Beauty Paegent

['he title of this year’s AFS
Fall Play was Night of the Living
Beauty Paegent. Ashley Reaves,
Josh Higgins, and Sean Robbins
played the lead roles as Sheri Page,
Steve Bently, and Joe Allen. Joe and
Steve are concocting a plan to hold
a Beauty Paegent to make a quick
buck. They soon realize that it won’t
be as easy as they think.

Knuckels Skinner, played by
Aaron Landers, and his associates
Cuddles (Amber Stewart), and Fin-
gers (Jordan Allaman) are out to get
the money that Joe and Steve owe
them.

As if the boys couldn’t get into
enough trouble, there is also an undercover
cop (Haley Hass) playing a role as a con-
testant in the beauty paegent.

In the end, all is well and the winner of
the paegent was the beautiful Pippi
Wrongstocking (Elizabeth Ackermann),
who is actually Inger Johannsen from Swe-
den.

The play was a huge success! There
were a lot of seniors in this years play as
Cathy prepared gifts to see them off. The
Seniors would like to thank Cahty for all
the wonderful productions and would like
to wish her and the underclassmen well on
putting on excellent performances in the

future!

Sheri Page and Steve Bently discuss last
minute plans for the Miss Junior Venus
Beauty Paegent...or the $200.00 lunch

Miss Junior Venus Beauty Paegent
Winner Pippi Wrongstocking
(Elizabeth Ackermann) flashes a
gorgeous smile after being

crowned

bill Steve and Joe charged!

Melba, played by Amy Bigger, graciously
unties Mrs. Hoopway during a scene in the
play

John, Josh, and Sean show el-
egance and style, to disguise
themselves from the dangerous
Knuckles Skinner. Don’t they look

gorgeous?!

Bailey's Oil and
More

Oquavka IL.6 1469
19867825







“manda lsox and Panke! Hopkins

King and Quizen: Paniel Hopkinsand Rebecea VanTing

@roowy is the ong word that comes to my mind when | reflect
back on“That 7 (s Pance.” You traveled back to the 70'son
February [4thif you attended this year-s Sno-Ball dance. The
night was filled with music and mgmorbila from the 197 0rs. The
Spanish Club trandiormed Hend-Co tills Country Club into
€ric Formanrs basgment. People could comg and dancg the
night away to some of the 70rs most hippest music or gnjoy an
entire night of walching “That 7 0rs Show.” This year-s Ring
and Qugen were Panigl Hopkins and Rebeeea Van Ting.
Thank you to all of thosg who attended and helped setup, the
night was filled with love, peace, and flowgrpower. It was truly
a phsycadellic night.




Student Art

Various artwork from the art
classes was displayed at
awards night.

All the
different
hands are
perfectly

drawn.

These are all the students who partici-
pated in the art show. Their art was
displayed in Monmouth for anyone to

Exchange Student, Jakob
Zschunke, shows off all the
artwork he did this year.

60 come and see. They all did a wonderful
job.




Teachers enjoyed dressing up as
you can tell by all the crazy
costumes they had on. Right:
Hawaiian Day; Bottom: Euro-
pean Punk Day.

Fine Arts

Fine Arts was a hit again this year as students
and staff enjoyed the fun filled week of activi-
ties and dress up days. This year the theme

was based on all the cultural diversities in the
world. Everyone had a wonderful time learn-
ing about different cultures and experiencing
some of their customs. Thanks to all who
made Fine Arts Week possible. We can’t wait
till next year.

Students and classes took time
out of their busy schedules to
help decorate the school and

halways with thier cultural
projects.

The day of the assem-
bly everyone had fun
participating and
showing off their
talents.




| :200 Pro

Back Row (L-R):



















The golf team finished with a n\‘m' 1of 4-12. Top newcomer of

the Team was Brandon Marsch. Most improved player of the
Teamwas Geoff Torranc h st golf average went ToKyle
Koopmans. Yarkee Fride Ai\\_u\i ent To Jayme Mckeown, The
Teamwas very compettitve in all the matches played
HighlighTs include Jayme Mckeown defending her Title as the best
golfer at the Rail Splitter Classic. Jayme posted a OG for first
place in The tournement.

Rupe sinking a
putt.

Kyle Koopmans showing of f his
awesome skills,

Brandon
Invisioning his
next swing.

Back Row (L-R): Coach

Willson, Chase Torrance,

Rupe Curtise ~\u stin Adolph : : b

Kyle Koopmans, & Geoff , , Chage concen-

Torrance. Middle Row (L-R) ' R Trating hard on® F e f
Austin Sharp, Brandon : " : : .k’TTIIl q The ball § ﬂ-’f_ﬂ;—m :
M: 11"{'1 ‘\l ex W ‘I*\ Jordan ' g~ ’ . . [”TL Tl]f thlC’. e —
Allaman, & James Torrance. - — -

Front Row: Jayme McKeown.

Shafer & Sons
Building Contractors
Metal Building & Honve
Consiructionand Crane Service Way to go Jordan on

Sy
;{)%u(?;?]kzl;(‘d ‘_\/OUI' outstal L“f 14

form.

68




The 2003 foothall season was a stiuggle but the team fought all of
the way. The teamof 17 players have a loT to be proud of. The
players of The team are the pride of Union High School
Dustin Mattson led The team in Tackles with &7,
JohnWeberledThe teaminpassingwith 57 & yards.
BrendonFreemanled the Teaminreceivingwith 2 4 receptionsfor 400
yarda

BadkRow (L-R:Coach Armald, Sean
Robhns, JohnWeber, Danid Hopkins,
EricBundy, NikWhite, & Coach Amoa
Midde Row (LR Coach BrianLynch,
MichadWestfa, BrendonFrearan,
NstnMattaon K udd &CoatiFat
Lyneh. Frormt Row(L-R) D Kobus,
ChaseGray, AaronlLandars, Jacob
Saming Cady Jores, &BrartonColine,
SeatedLR: ayeonSare&KyleRuee,

i s i Alexander Lunmber

Sean kicks it deep. Z]S?YNNTC}AJaW?T
OnGhurs

(309924- 1581

69




Fort & Nett
Attorneys at Law
PO BOx 29/ 108 S. Broadway
Stronghurst. IL 6 1480

Back Row (L-R): Ashley Hale and Lene
Lox. Middle Row (LR): Elizabeth
Ackermann, LauraAlexander, Jenna

Bailey, and Stacey Lumbeck Front Row
(LR): Brandie Lindo, Shannon Bailey

andLetta Bass Seated (top-bottom): C K

Tomance and Alicia Smith

Ashley Hale and Elizabeth Ackermann
work together to pass the ball over the
net as their teammates cheer them on.

The Lady Yankees discuss a well
thought out plan to win as they take a
breather between games.

70

JV. VoLLeyeaLL

Coach Kris Peterson pumps the girls up to
beat the Alexis Cardinals on Pack the Place
Night!

Shannon Bailey plays
excellent defense,
digging up a hard hit
spike for the Yanks

Laura Alexander hussles
to pass the ball over the
net hoping to gain a
point and side out

Jenna Bailey dumps the

ball over the net hoping

to confuse the opposing
team

Ashley Hale strategically
overhands the ball from
the back row

3randie Lindo prepares
to ace her opponent
with her difficult to
master serve

C.K. Torrance makes an
excellent dig right in the
direction of her setter




Doran InsurancesServices

\/AQ:) ITY \/0 ElL R TEALL 110'S Broadway PO Box 417

Stronghurst 1L 6 1480

Nomes Chvaraatydnrs : The Lady Yankees get pumped up by
a kill over the net off the ! their crowd as they enter the gymna-
set of Ashiey Reaves ’ SR sium for the Pack the Place Night Game

Dana Hetrick makes a : ! Jena Dennison, season
beautiful kill and A~ leader in Kills for the
manages to stay out of d . Yanks, flies

the net at the same a : . through the air to add

another spike to her list

Melissa Kane, leader of v 9 Coach Shannon Miller gives the

Senior assist leader, Ashley blocks for the Lady Senior Amber Stewart ladies a pep talk between games
Reaves, overhands the ball Yanks, sends the ball attempts a 7 LI T »
as Melissa Kane waits to over the net during a jump serve in hopes of a

help out /
i game at home Yankee point

71




Football Cheerleading

Finally, through the
hard work and
discipline devoted
by cheerleaders and
then coaches
throughout lllinois,
cheerleading had
become recognized
as a sport. Our
cheerleaders
demonstrated a
competitive edge
and spirit un-
matched in our
conference and
surrounding area.
Their energies and
athleticism gained
attention from
many spectators.
The girls were
involved in the
Westland Mall
Cheerleading
Competition in
August, which
meant preparing a
routine of dance,
cheers, chants, and
stunts. We sup-
ported our football
team and led the
croud with S-P-1-R-
I-T! Let’s hear it for
the cheerleaders!!!

Homecoming banner for Friday
night’s game.

b .

Back Row (L-R): Mrs. Ross, Ashley Jones, Kristin Whiteman, Amy
Bigger, Shannon Van Tine, & Mrs. Simmons. Middle Row (L-R):
Jessica Sanning & Heather Simmons. Front Row (L-R): Tara Eaton,
Jessica Koch, Halee Simmons, Jessica England, & Kelsey Olson.

“Cheerleading is

recognized as a

sport through
IHSA!”




Footba]l Dance | %iahme

zﬁg"

=

PO Box 30
Stronghurst, 1L 6 1480
309-924-1123

great entertainment by our very own football dance
(Yteam. With only three returning members, and four new
8 memebers, the girls faced a lot of challenges. Their
performances were proof that they overcame these
challenges when they performed at five home football
games, showing great creativity and school spirit.
Whether they were on the field performing, or working
on a fundraiser, this group of seven girls did an out-
standing job.

-Coach Shelly Nelson

Back Row (L-R): Brittany Boughton, Jessica Smith, Coach Shelly
Nelson, Alice Van Goethem, & Jessica Kelly. Front Row (L-R):
Ashley Steele Ashley McGann, & Melissa Moyers.

‘H 3
Y

g @
oA

The girls show their awesome
dance moves at half-time.

73




Jacob Sanning and
his perm show perfect
form while making
their way toward the
basket!

J.V. Basketball

Foreign exchange student,

Jakob Zschunke, attempts a

tough free throw during a
home game.

Back Row (L-R): Jacob Sanning, Geoff Torrance, Evan Walters. Kevin
Ward, and Jakob Zschunke. Front Row (L-R): Dan Crum. Josh Russel.
Brandon Marsh, Kyle Ruse, and Tyler Billingsley.

Oquawka Boats
Carmen Thompson

CEO
RR180x 105)
Oquawka IL 61469
P 8672213

Dan Crum
throws an
excellent pass
to teammate
Kevin Ward
from his
position on the
floor.

With perfect dribbling skills in
tact, Geoff Torrance makes an
amazing drive to the basket.

Kyle Ruse attempts a tough pass
over his opponent.

=

A determined
and focused
player, Geoff
Torrance pre-
pares to sink one
for the Yankees.




Varsity Basketball

Nt
A L)

Displaying some of his lay-up Floor leader, Aaron Landers shows

Always a threat from the
form, John Weber hopes to score outside, Sean Robbins
adds an easy 2 points to

the board.
The troops gather up to plan their strategy for combat.

great body control on his way to

on a routine shot. the hoop.

Airborn Josh Higgins intimidates a Cambridge
i R s b "o
opponent as teammate, Daniel Hayburn looks on. Protecting the ball, Brendon
Freeman breaks through
Cambridge defense.

Back Row (L-R): Geoff
Torrance, John Weber, Josh
Higgins, Daniel Hopkins,
Daniel Hayburn, & Sean
Robbins. Front Row (L-

R): Nate Lutz, Jacob ]
Sanning, Aaron Landers, JaCk & J]n
Brendon Freeman, & Rupe Food Center

Curtiss. Oquawka 1L
P 86/7-3311




This season for the Lady
Yaikees basketball teamwas
aglant stepinthe directionwe
waitt totake for the program
Thevargityteanwas 7-19,lut
That recordis mideading as
Theylost Ggameshy 1 0ptaor
less. This year's team
improved froma 2 win season
last yearwhile only having 4
upperclassmen totalinthe
program. This Team received
alot of complimentsfor their
hustle, Teanwork, andeffort
all year long from opposing
coaches, officials, and parents.
We had 8 underclassimen on
Thevaraty teamthat receved
alot of playing time and
experience which will help us
in the future. The JV team
finghedtheyear 2- 1G6.

JV. Girls Baskethball

Front Row (L-R): Lindsay Dilsaver, Brandie
Lindo, Jenna Bailey, Ashley Steele, & Deanna
Miller, Middle Row (L-R): Jessica Fullen,
Jessica Chandler, CK Torrance, LettaBass, &
RandiShort.

Back Row: Coach Jeremy Burrell

Union scambles for a
IL‘O:-’f l’j“.

Lindsay Dilsaver § ' w} Sophomore

looks for someone , Brandie Lindo
Topassto , goesinforashot.

FreshmanRandiShort takes ashot

for the Yarks.

Deanna Miller Inasay [TI'I:"A\-'c’l‘
L:'I k\o‘t’::,ro i ka A Tjkﬁ‘:‘ Ql e T—leifh(’
basket. tean




Front Row:Manager Beth
Blakely. Second Row (L-KRD:
Amy Hull, Jessica Chandler,
& Lene Lox. Third Row (L-
R Lindsay Dilsaver, Jena

Dennison, Brandie Lindo,

Jessica Sanning, Randi
Short, & Deanna Miller-,
Back Row (L-R): CK
Torrance, Coach Todd
Anderson, Shannon Van
Tine, Coach Burrell, &
Dana Hetrick.

Sanning skies. Dana leans in.

RandiShort T akes

alinm.

Follow Thrrough
Lene.

-

Nice form Brandie. ‘ Mississippt Waves
Martie Gugeler- Owner/Stylist
Peg Nixon- Stylist
633 North 2nd St Oquawka 1L 61469
P 867396

Fake her out Turn around Amy/!




I'he Basketball Dance The dance team busts out a B aSketball Dance

leam has had a very busy good ending of their dance.
season. They have created Good job girls!!
and performed three
original dances at many
home Varsity boys
basketball games and at
one Varsity girls game.
Their performances
included “Black Cat”,
“Right Thurr”, by Chingy,
and “What I like About
You". They also put on a
special performance at an
elementary assembly to
help promote our program.
It was a lot of fun!
I'hese seven girls, Captain-
Jessica KL‘”L‘}, Alice Van
Goethem, Jayme
McKeown, .\\hk‘}
McGann, Melissa Moyers,
Jessica Smith, & Brittany
Boughton deserve a lot of
credit for all of their hard
work and great attitudes!
They make a great team!
~Coach Shelly Nelson ' Go Jayme, keep up the

Look at Alice move! -
good work!

Front Row (L-R): Melissa Moyers,
Jessica Kelley, & Jayme McKeown.
Middle Row (L-R): Jessica Smith &
Alice VanGoethem. Back Row (L-
R): Ashley McGann, Coach Shelly
Nelson, & Brittany Boughton.

The dance team
always works hard to
keep the dance
looking good!

Look at the attitude there!!!




Basketball Cheerleading , :
-~ “You are Awesome

The basketball cheerleaders pushed their abilities and spent extra
hours to prepare for the season and also to compete at the
regional level with the hopes of going to the stat level of

cheerleading competition. On January 24th, the 10 competing
squad members traveled to Kinkaid, IL and experienced the
intense competitive preparation needed, but also the commadarie
of all the cheerleading squads. The girls were disappointed in not
achieving the level needed to move on to state, but completed
their routine with enthusiasm, excellent skill, and stunt abilities,
and pride.

Our routines were performed at games with awesome tumbling
and stunting. The bases and flyers worked very hard together.
A mini cheerleading camp was conducted for elementary
students from Ist-8th grade, where they learned a cheer, dance,
and tumbling/stunting. They performed on February 13.

The goal was to increase fan suppport from students and adults,
and we feel the Union spirit came alive as we achieved our goal.
We are very proud of our cheerleaders and their athletic abilities.

They and their support was “awesome™!!
~Coach Simmons

LLook at Jessica and how

The cheerleaders have a good hold on : :
- |
high she can go! Way to

things. Good form Halee!! .
go Jessica

Front row ( L-R): Jessica Koch,
Laura Alexander, & Bailey Nelson.
Middle Row: Haley Hass. Third
Row (L-R): Kelsey Olson, Heather
Simmons & Kaila Gapen.
Last Row (L-R): Jessica England,
Amy Bigger, Kristin Whiteman,
Kendrah Adams, & Halee Simmons.

The cheerleaders are

worknig very hard to
keep things right on
time with their rou-
tine.

There 1s Amy, Kelesy, and Haley
having lots of fun!




Boys

Jump further

Tye hands off to
) Tye!

James in the 4x800.

Brenton gets

ready to throw

B the shot put at
Rushville.

James runs
against time in
his 3200.

(L-R):Coach Siebken, _
James Torrance, Alex Work,
Brenton Collins, Michael
Westfall, AJ Cox, Aaron
Murphy, Tye Kage, &
Coach Snowden.

. . - Mike waits for
Daivid Reid Clark : - A - the gun.
Attorney at Law : B
93P birSqae
Northeast Sde
ManvouhlL61462

80




Girls Track

Smile Liz!

Shannon runs in the 4x100
relay at Roseville.
Get Ready, Set, Go!

.- LW

Coach Snowden giving Kasey a
pep talk.

Front Row (L.-R): Brandie
Lindo, Kasey Cavanaugh,
» ’ = & Lindsay Dilsaver. Back
HHH \ " ‘ Row (L-R): Coach
A Siebken, Elizabeth
Ackermann, Shannon
Bailey, Beth Blakley, &
Coach Snowden.

Jump High Lindo!




Seftball

Cristina DeStefani,
native of Italy,
showes her out-
standing softball
skills playing
center field for the
Lady Yankees.

Jessica England and Kaci Hurka warm up for
the outfield before the start of a game.

Halee Simmons,
Alice Van Gothem,

, : and Samantha
The Lady Yankees excitedly watch and N McClanahan have a
cheer on their teammates during a very

pep talk before
chilly game.

scori ng some runs.

. - »
Catcher Tina Miller [ ‘ Sophmores Tina
makes an excellent i Miller, Amy Hull,
throw to pick off a : Jamie Henshaw,
third base runner. . and Emily Good
smile pretty!

Sophomore Kayla Mattson positions T Sophomore pitcher
herself to make a catch in left-field Alicia Smith smiles Emily Good Samantha
towards an out for the Yanks. at the camera before  shows perfection McClanahan makes
going into the on- while throwinga  acatch at first base
82 deck circle. strike. for an out.




M

" Yarsity S@ball

873

§

3 ,J
s
-

Third baseman senior
Kelsey Olson is
ready to make a

perfect throw for the

out.

Amy Hull shows the
ability of a perfect
first baseman as she
makes the catch.

Freshmen right-
fielder Halee
Simmons takes a
break during
offense.

Amber Stewart
looks toround first  §ophomore Lene
d SUCC@SSfUl catch off and head to SCCO"d Lox prepares to ﬁre

ahard hitlinedrive. — onasolidhit.  the pall from third

base.

b N e
AR

Deanna Miller makes

T 1
o e S

Bottom Row (L-R):
Cristina DeStefani, Alice
Van Goethem, Kelsey
Olson, Amber Stewart, &
Samantha McClanahan.
Second Row (L-R): Tina
Eel i & Miller, Jamie Henshaw,
e —  Amy Hull, Ashley Hale,
~ Deanna Miller, & Jessica
Chandler. Third Row (L-
R): Kaci Hurka, Laura
Alexander, Jessica En-
& gland, & Halee Simmons.
¢ Back Row (L-R): Alicia
¢ Smith, Emily Good, Lene
Lox, & Kayla Mattson.

The Lady Yankee Softball Team huddle
after a hard worked inning in the field
before preparing to bat.

Deanna Miller successfully fields a hard
hit ground ball while teammates Lene Lox
and Kelsey Olson look ready to back her




Front Row (L-R): Tyler Billingsley, Ryhn Miller, Kyle

Koopmans, Jacob Sanning, & Jayson Safs. Back Row

(L-R): Coach Miller, Geoff Torrance, Zadk Link. Brock

Miller, Aaron Landers, Dan Crum, Jerimy Link, Jakob
Zschunke, & Coach Lynch.

Cody\runs to first base
to try to score some
runs.

The team g
a pep talk.

Chase
awaits the
ball to make
. « an aweso
Stretch J.W.!!! an awesome

Aaron shows off
his muscles as he
gets ready to bat.




Varsity B

Front Row (L-R): Géoff
Torrance, Cody Eaton)
J.W. Wetterling, Shane

Grafton, Aaron Landers,

& Tyler Billingsley.
" Middle Row (L-R): Sea

'-‘f’.,_: John f, Josh Higgins,
=~ Darren Steele, Jakob
Zschunke, Dan Crum, &
Coach Lynch.

Baseball is\about

Doug gets
ready to steal
second.

Aaron makes a|perfec

ready for
anything.










Graduation
Sunday May 23







I. Doug Hawkins, leave to danga Shane a snaggle-proof tent and *Grampappy.” To Justin Chandler, I leave the rebel flag. To Chase Bailey

I leave your curfew and bad driving habits in the past. To MILF, I leave and undiseased knee. To Freeman, I leave awesome memories. Monmouth
girls, and Wendy's Pie. To Joe Lock, I leave you the ability to keep your hands to yourself. To Cody Theleman, I leave the ability to get away with
everything bad that might happen. To J.W. I leave him what he already has of mine.

L. Ashley Brown, leave to Dana Hetrick that one great summer. many trips to Burlington, Nelly’s pimp juice, and all the fun times we shared
l'o Ashley Reaves all the good times at your house, just hanging out and being careless. To Jessica Sanning the funny sounds of a car horn and the
ability to be sneaky. To Ashley Jones the ability to be strong no matter what. To Tara Eaton the ability to say no. To Josh Higgins, John Weber, and
Nate Lutz all'the “stupid™ times together, like New Years Eve, Reaves’ house, and just out and about, plus the ability to party it up. To all of my ex-
employees that worked at the wonderful Ice Cream Shop all the erazy and weird experiences we shared. To Shasta Williams, Lynette Gohn, and Brian
Ward the ability to let go and have fun. You three are on my favorite persons list, so please never change because we all love you. Mike Abbot the
nickname bubbles and a horses barn.

[, Kelsey Olson, leave to Georgico Chandler my awesome water skiing abilities. To Brendon Freeman one “mean it”, a deceitful lie. The
awesome number 14, To Kristin Whiteman a piano bench. To Jessica Koch a pair of Seth’s pants. To Tye Kage. Blake Byers and Mrs. Mevers the leaf
blower. To Evan Walters normal thumbs. To all my friends my love and happiness. to everyone else my pity.

I, Kaila Gapen, leave 10 Kendrah a bottle of mustard and a penny. To my deer friend Audra I leave a bag of Twizzlers. To Loren and George
[ leave a fly swatter. To Kristina I leave a photo album full of Christmas Memories. To all my friends a big hug and a life time of happiness, and to the
few who didn’t grow up, a little cooth.

I, Codianne Thompson, leave to Tina Miller the memory of what doctor good said, the ability to walk up stairs without falling and never
leave your toys in the yard, also remember to ALWAYS brush your teeth. To Jenni Link, the perfect guy and the ability to keep-.on striving for your
dreams. To Heather Simmons, the blueprints to all our evil schemes, and I wish you and Adam all the happiness in the world forever. To Amanda Lox.
the best times driving around and laughing especially the sharp piece of plastic. To Amy Hull, all the great times in PE. and the ability to be as cool as
me. To Doug Hawkins, a strong hand and all the fun times in Geometry. To Ashley Jones, a skinned angel baby dancer of wolf night. To Halee
Simmons, the ability to always believe me no matter what cause Adam was at school! To Josh Lox. all my love, the great times we have had. and |
hope there is mare to come. To everyone who never got to know me I leave you nothing because that is what you will end up with in the end

. Josk Higgins, leave to Aaron Landers the beverage blaster and my basketball ability. To Geoff I leave my baseball.and golf ability. To
Geoff and Aaron I leave the deed to the school and the access eard that will get you in‘everywhere. To Rupe all the killer times we had, you're an
awesome cousii. To George Chandler | leave, the professor speech. Mauson you can have all the silver bullets you want. Finally, to Lindsey I lcave you
a blanket, because you are always cold, a skatéboard, and anything else that you will ever want or need.

|, Dana Hetrick, leave to Elizabeth A, Brandi L., and Kristin W, The words “Dang I zipped my neek!,” Ashley B.. that one summer, stiff
hair and sunroof, water fights and termites, and the ability t0 make ice cream better than me. Love ya. Amber 8., trips to Carlos O" Kelley's and a
piano. Ashley R., the saying “Breathe, Ashleybreathe,” and ¢hasing Rhiannon. Love ya. Amy H., Frankie and Mama. Joe L.. the nickname Joe
Schmo, and smiles from me. Sean R., trips 10 school, “my little brother,” and the®song Ice Ice Baby.” Megan C. and Jena D. have fun your last year,
ha'ha! I'm dene. Good Luck in volleyball! Brock M. and Brenton €. a bag of gummy worms, from me and Justin, Mike.., something to drink. Cody T.
a pack of juiey fruit and my tutoring ability. Brandi L.. a trip to Wendy's, don’t forget your purse! To'everyone else who | forgot I Lave you guys and
good luck and see you soon!

[ Jim Carlson, leave to the loyal and honorable members of the circle of trust, | leave the ability to keep things straight and upright. DJ B.,
my entire Spiderman collection and a bill. Janie G., pink suspenders. a €an of old opened pop, and the song I wrote for her. Dan C.. nothing, I take
your hat. Audra A., I told you he was cool, should have went for him eaglier. Austin A.,(Milf) & years supply of cat nip and that, alse, I could be your
cousin©. Bundy........ Dougie, six pack of pop, of course. Jay. dude those were real birds at homecoming. To all that I've forgotten, Good Luck and
hopefully you all get out of this county when you graduate. | would also like tothank Mr. Van Ness for the know ledge, experience, and good times |
had in all o

l. Shasta Williams, leave only the things that people deserve. I leave the thought that one day most of my class will wake up from dream
land, it’s not always gonna be this easy for them. | leave the hope that the exit doors of high school will hit my classmates on the way out and knock
some reality into them. To all my friends and close companions, have fun whatever youdo. Lynett. I love you girl, but GET OUT OF THIS
RETCHED PLACE! You will always bémy best friend.

L. Rebecca VanTine, leave to my teachers many Thanks. To the four guys in my former study hall, thanks and I'll miss you, we had fun!
To Austin Sharpe...my freshman good luek. Alice its been wonderful so far, you are a great sister. I love ya and I'll never forget you!!! Conchita, all
the crazy times we've had together. You are an awesome friend. Love ya and I'll miss ya. Come visit me!!! Good luck class of 2004.

I, John Weber, 1cave Brendon Freeman the ability to be the defensive back that everyone fears. To Aaron Landers the ability to make it
through football in one picce. To Rupe Curtiss | leave whatever. Finally I wish good luck to the class of 2004, thanks for all the memories. and the
desire 1o stay in touch.

I, Bobby Burns, |cave Linda the crud between my toes. To Daniel Hopkins, two tickets to his favorite hockey team’s game. To Dan Heyl
the best of luek with another half of a semester of school. To Shasta the inspiration to excel with the career that you want. To everyone clse shall
receive absolutely and positively nothing. A

L D.J. Bothwell, who is in a sound state of mind here by leave to all the circle of trust members the hats we owe them. 1 give Jim a bunch of
IOU’s for all the money I owe him. “magic pooer”, use it wisely. To Doug I leave “It’s raining men”. To Bundy and Stokes I leave the secrets of the
code “sshhhh.” To Nick a new wardrobe of dresses. To Jacob I leave the memorics of the making of “The Lord of The Cows.” and the other show we
did. To J.W. the special ed. Cop car and a sheriffs badge. To Brian I leave one last party boy dance. To Milf a lifetime supply of cat food. To Bobby I
return his dignity by proclaiming once and for all that it is | who made up the elephant story. To Shasta a portion of my humor use it at your own risk.
To Josh Lox 1 leave you my love. To Mike the ability to draw and seulpt. To Alex “the screw.” use it wisely. To Alice I leave the phrase Bon Jovi. To
Jacob 1 leave an English translator guide, I hope it helps. To Jayme I Leave the # 80. to any and all friend’s | forgot, Ileave a treasure map, find it and
you win, To anyone that is not my friend I leave you all an invitation to do so.

I, Jessica Sanning, leave 1 Tina M., tissues to wipe off your mouth and nose. Britney R.. all the great times in Child Development, all my
great talents, and the ability not to get eaught. Jacob, my dear brother, I hope you get some common sense, I'm just teasing. and the ability to keep
the Sanning name going. Shannon V., Jessica K., and Megan C., my buff muscles for weightlifting. Chase T., my squirt bottle. Amy H.. rolled up

program. Dustin M., two picces of gum that I owe you. To everyone, all the memories of the best class, the ¢lass of 2004. And the school the
memories Donny and I lefi there.

90




I, Ashley Reaves, lcave to Shannon V., the ability to make fun of Loren everyday. Loren R.. the burgundy man thong, the ability to just let
go of the ealeulator and not to take it out on dates with him. Bailey N., the ability to keep the freshman in line and not to get caught being bad. Dustin
M., many exciting times in the camper, the ability to be nice to me, and the ability to just say no. Brendon F., the ability to just say no and as many

pixie sticks. Nick, a light pole and the ability to tell the truth, Jena D., the ability to tell people off . all of our fun times before vball games, and the

ability to stop. Megan C., a hug whenever you need it. Chandler, the ability to behave loveboat! Geoff T.. the ability to keep your clothes on. Tina M.,
a hot dog. Lene L., the ability to not hurt those “certain™ people. Aaron and Geoff *Brandili.”™ Hale, the ability to find a nice boyfriend. Amanda and
Alicia E., ability not killing each other. Elizabeth A., a brain, the ability to find to stick up for yourself. Leta B., the ability to be as cool as I am
Jessica E., the ability to grow! CK T., the ability to carry on the conversations. Tyler B., the ability to be a hottie. Kyle R., the ability to rule the
school. Brandi L., many trips to the bathroom. Class of 2004, I love you all and good luck

I, Alice Van Goethem, leave to Cris, all the good moments that we have shared and thanks for all the good moments still to come, always
remember our days in p.e. Thanks Becca, for being my sister don’t change and don’t ever forget the bubble head. there going to be in my heart forever.
To Jacob Sanning. I want more trays because I'm starting a collection. Miss Mumbles, YOU'RE A GIRL! Cris, don’t forget, “I'm smiling because |
don’t know what is geing on.” Lene, I'll always be ready for Mario! Vive Union El Profirez tous de le vie car on en o qu une!

I, Amanda Lox, will and do bequeath to Ashley Hale the common sense to not get grounded every five minutes, a sharp knife (for old times
sake), a shovel to dig yourself out of trouble or for other things I will not mention, and the song “Slama Lama Ding Dong.” To Rebecca VanTine all
the times we had to run 20 minutes in p.e. when we only had to run 10, and all the fun memories. To Kaila Gapen all the fun you need which does not
include pre-calculus from last year, chemistry from this year, or BHS Prom when you went with Dan and I went with Andrew. To Jessica Miller good
luck with Gary and the ability to forget Josh Higgins and all the grief he caused you over the years. To Jenni Link all the fun we've had, all the
memories, and an ice cube. To Heather Simmons and Codianne Thompson all the times we drove around with Adam and had fun, | also leave Codianne
atricycle. To Amanda Bruner a jar of pickles. To Jay Wetterling, Doug Hawkins, George Chandler, and Nick Johnson and autograph of Tina Turner.
To Alex Polen the gbility to make good grades and keep your grades up. and a rain check to go to the movies. To Sami Peters and Britney Boughton
the luck you need to succeed. To the ¢lass of 2004 all the luck you need to succeed and hopefully mature-despite the way some of you have been to
me, and the ability to have a fun last year of high school

[. Jayme Mckeown, leave the Golf team a whole box of altoids. a dollar bill. To Ashley Hale a quarter, 2 two liters of Pepsi and Mt.Dew, a
good truthful boyfriend, the ability to make your room look good and some scissors to cut your hair. To DJ Bothwell the #80 and a Package of cherry
cheese fig newtons, and mint O'reos a bog bag of Gummy Bears! To Brandon Marsh the ability to kick butt in Golf and play as good as me. To Alice |
Jeave you two pom-poms. To Becca, the ability to go bowling and get a strike and play left handed. To Miss Abel I leave you with keeping your away
from with metal poles and the memories of meving you and the time to go out to a movie sometime. When you don’t have homework. I leave you
my pink Adidas hat. To Shannon Spiker the ability to have a good time and to know how to have a party. Also the ability to pick out nice booties. To
Ashley McGann | leave you my love, a pop cang @ hot dog, and my empty Mt. Dew botile. To Katie Peterman the fun times we've had coming and
going from softball games together. To Brian Ward the ability to win fights that are made, 1o be able to keep a good attitude towards things and always
be a teachers pet. To Jackie Price a jar of pickles‘and the memories of working at Oquawka Jack & Jill.

I, Sean Robbins, To everyone I leave nothing, because there will never be another class like that of the class of 2004 to ever grace the halls
of Union again and to the class of 2004 1 wish you nothing but the best in the future, well most of you anywa)

I, Jay “Shimminator” Wetterling, leave this here shiznit to the following. To Dana some retarded Taco Bell and a thank you for everything. To
Bradshaw some orajel. To Alex a blink 182 shirt. some goofy laughs. an afro wig. and the ability to Keep it real on your own terms and hold this place
down for me, the best of luck to you dude. To Jacob some suga. =l will eat your heart”, a mowhawk. and some other stuff. For Hiznops. a new hack,
and a razor. To Lynette and Shasta our love of Nirvana, and our great sense of style. To Brendon some tree bark. a certain blonde that will go un
named, a ride to Astoria, and a fuse to are alien great times man .To Bruce and Brandon a diploma and a friendship that has lasted since we were just
Slittle homies.” To Cody | leave my great taste of music and a new car, To Elizabeth a mask and avideo camera. To D.J and Jimbo the cop car, party
boy. the cirele of trust, ag classes, the chemieal suite, and somecrappy 80°s music we sing I wish you guys the best. Oh Jim those birds weren't real. To
Jen a big smile. To Shannon the biggest picture of Kurt she can find and a hug, To Brandon and Dan I leave the Good Charlotte concert and many

more to come, some Hansen's Energy Drink, and my ability to make fun out of any situation you are put in. To Jessica Pullen the ability to succeed to
matter what anyone says. To Lox a leave a.new book bag, and a universal remote. To Milf some cat nip, a shovel, and some unbroken glasses. To my
home boys, Supa Fly Dougie Snuka. Phatty Dub, .LDDS. and Eazy C [ leave you guys a big cloud. the memories of old Krusty and may she rest in
pieces, | also leave a friendship that will last forever. Also to Phatty and LDDS 4 thank you for listening to my problems and helping me through some
hard times and thanks for letting me sleep on your floor. For Robbins the PEIMP STICK a can of Lysol. and our coaching ability. To Kyle a ghost,
some Oreos, and Des Moines girls. To Mrs. Rima | leave you my A D D.To Bundy a Miller Proof Car. Last but not least my homeboi Higgins | leave
24 silver bullets, and a scalpel for our “operation.” To our senior class | leave the ability to live life the way it is and not like a soap opera and the best
of luck to you all. To anyone | forgot King Cobra’s to you all and to all a good night! PEACE OUT!

I, Nick White, |cave 1o Josh Stokes a 1965 rusted out white Mustang, courage, one last roll of Johnny down the hill, knowledge of how to
back a tractor up with a trailer, bathroom spray, a plunger. the couches in Jacob's basement, a lifetime supply of film, a guide on how 1o operate a
video camera, a basketball, a green card. a Mexican flag. and a Shamrock Shake. To Doug, skipping and not getting caught, a lawn-mower with a
couch, | am a real American Theme Song, pixie stix, a dead cat, a small bowl, a fart. magic books, and a complete idiots guide on how 1o become a
wizard. To Jacob Cole. a fire extinguisher, some dry ice, a new digital camera, shares of Sick Puppy Inc.. five gallons of gas, fireworks, golf balls,
doggie breath mints, a ladder over your bed, an open umbrella in your room, a Pontiac Fiero. spare studs for your wheel, and good luck. To Sean and
Doug, the hunting adventures with Chet, Eugene, and Bob, we got caught! To Hops, fudge pizza, Midol for your sister, and common sense. To Josh
and Jacob, a free pass to Wal-Mart, I'll eall you when I'm not banned anymore, and an atlas. To Ashley McGann and Jackie Price, some common
sense, good judgment, life skills, and good clean fun. To Brandon, knowledge, patience. and good luek.

f your classes. Adv. Building Trades class the ability to get the shed done by semester.

L. Daniel Hayburn, lcave to Tianna L., my locker, parking spot, my spot at the lunch table, my love, “CR.” ninja turtle blanket. and a kiss.
Hops, a spoon and gizzards. Bundy and Collins. nothing. Karli H., “CR" and a dry blanket. Brandon Marsch. his own girl. Colby M.. a snow filled ditch.
Shannon, shampoo. Jayme, go advice. X

I, Austin Adolph, \cave 1o Cody T., Doug H., Jay W., a Darren A., Shane G., and little Ray Ray a bowl of dog food. Brandon W.. a thank you
for the summer retreat. Bruce W., a high school diploma. Raymond W., some candy from Gibb's.




|, Melissa Kane. leave 10 Ashley Jones a new scooter key, Walmart cookies, two kittens and a rabbit. To Jenni, another dumbbell. Some “cat-made”
cookie dough to Amanda. To Ashley Reaves, an air horn for her car, and a “Louis Vitton bag.” To Kristin W,, all of our good times. To Haley, all of
our stupid stories. A pack of post-its to Jena. To Amber Stewart and Haley Hass..."Cats.” To Jessica and Dana a beautiful quilt. To Haley, Reaves,
Jenni, and Jena some “baby clothes.” To the volleyball team a pack of tootsie rolls, a paper mache mummy, a bookmark, and a camel toe.

I, Chrissy Lewis, leave to Rusty the ability to be yourself, and never let anybody change you, and keep loving me. To Amanda and Alicia
Edlemon, the ability to be crazy and laugh all the ime. Also the memories of everything in the past. To Kaci Hurka, the ability to sing well and to
keep choir going, you know what | mean. To Rachel, to keep on dancing and to act more mature than the rest of her class. LOL. To Sunny, to keep
her sisters sense of humor and to keep everyone laughing. Last but not least I leave everyone the ability to be yourself and to not about others, be
considerate.

I, Daniel Hopkins, give to Loren, the genius chi vibe. To Jacob Sanning & Chase Grey, Satan’s snowglobe. To Alex Polen, the power to
fist fight the bears. To Dougie, a game cube that actually works. To Jessica Kelley, a packof gum. To J.W. a checkers board, a 311 ticket stub, and
my hackin” skills. To Katie Petermann, my Psych Ward t-shirt. To Kobus. a Klondike bar. To Kevin Ward, a Yao Ming action figure. To Darren
Steele, hatred towards the beavers. To Nick White, the name Wack Shizzlemah. To Higgins, the home run ball the beavers stole. To Bundy, a
Millerproof car, and a trip Hawaii YAY!!! To Kyle my lup wristband. To the senior class, my support to ya'll in the future. To everybody else, |
give them a cookie, peace out to you all!!!

l. Josh Stokes. leave Nick White, all the fun times we have had. like when I cut you with a “butter knife,” a shotput, the Cosby’s. a pair of
new socks, french toast, and DA inc. (shopping carts). To Jakey, I leave a HEY BUDDAY, all the DA inc., a muddy pond full of poopy. A shopping
cart, a basement for your mom to put all the homeless people in. the dreaded tenatious D, and I leave you my mom, so you can dance for her all the
time. To Landers, I leave a big “V™ for the “ville”™, all the fun times talking about the Godfather, and everyone else. To the all the “Villions,”.
keep it crack-a-lacking. To Amy Hull, I leave some fun times jamming to sing-a-longs, a shotgun éven though you cheat, a new pillow case alone
with new sheets, you know whyelm just kidding. To Sunny, I leave a card saying *l got your back.” To Jenni, I leave a sunburnt nose for prom. The
ability to pass highschool purly enhis eheese, to Jason Sams. To Mrs. Frakes all the funny times I embarrassed her. Lastly, to Kevin Ward, a peace
sign...See ya Union...1I"'m outta here.

I, Jemni Link, leave to Dustin Mattson, a lot of pop, taces, change, and my ¢ouch. To Codianne and Josh, the good times at oak ridge. To
Tina, “cooking, dancing, and singing shows,” my good looks, “Want some breakfast,” a lovely rhyming song, White Stallion, and the ability to be
better than everyone else. My everlasting friendship, I love you, the “summer guys,” and my deck to Amber Stewart. To Heather Simmons, a
station wagon, a candy necklace, our “Saturday nights,” and some strawberries. To Dougie and Feeny, Ivan, skinhead, Angel baby, and “*Stop drop and
roll your shits on fire,” and all the great times with Shimmin. To J.W., a pretty and nice girl. To Ashley Hale, Newport road. a stable guy. a stapler,
the last name Johnson, and the ability to sneak out with out getting caught. To Reaves, a different guy other than Matt. To Cody Thelemann, a
rearview mifror, a pirate tattoo, pink spandex, a fart, a bed-time story, a cool new skateboard, ability to be yourself and not what others make you to
be, “FILL IT TO THE TOP,"and a Kiss.

I, Amber Stewart, leave to Lene Lox my height and athletic ability. To Amy Hull, our fun times and some cookie dough. To Ashley Hale,
the saying “take off your sunglasses,” the ability to date a guy as hot as the one with the sunglasses, a cup, a “big crank,” and lots of love &
friendship! To Reaves & Jenni memories of our childhood, babydolls & Summernights, and remember, we will always be best friends. To Nick, Doug
and Sean. memories of when we were little and let the legend of the Wild Stallion live. To Sean, never forget all of our wonderful times together. To
Dustin, prom & an apology. To Audra & Becca, Mexico and to Beeca, thanks for everything! Get outta this place and good luck! To Dougie, a date
for us and a Kiss for always being a best friend. To Tina, the ability to live without Jenni & [, “some breakfast,” 4® of July, some birthday cake, my
brother, some Boone's, and my everlasting friendship, I love you! To Amanda K. and Kristina A, party it up, you girls are awesome! To Jen, I leave
you all our great memories since we were five years old. Remember our late nights, our crazynights, all our guys and their knick names, and
everything else! You're my best friendand I will miss you so much! To Brian, | lcave a great girl & all the love in the world cus you’re a wonderful
friend. To Amanda Bruner, a date with Jim. To the class of 2004, I leave some of you a real job. a réality check, a smack_in the face because that’s
exactly what college will do to you. To everyone else, your amazing people and you will go far in life, good luck in your future and get outta
Henderson County!

I, Ashley McGann, leave to my best friend Jacki€¢ Price the fun times athorse shows and at Matt’s and all the “duff” we can drink in the
future. Fo Shannon Spiker, the ability 1@ keep her mouth shut. To Ashley Steele the ability to stick up for yourself and my big mouth. To Christine
and Wyatt Marston, my love and the ability to stay out of trouble. To Jayme McKeown an empty pop bottle, my love and & blanket that | never
got. To Ashey Brown the word “RIGHT.” To Dana Hetrick, our tip$ in Matt’s truck and trips to the country. To the Senior Class, I leave the
ability to succeed in life. To Missy and Gary, [ leave my love and the best of luck with your family. To Crockett. a new truck. you really need one.
Last, to'Mait Price, I leave my necklace and all my love.

L, Jessica Kelley, leave 10 Cody, Jay, and Doug the ability to do your own vocab, To Hops, a pack of gum. To Alex the ability not to
annoy people but still keep your sense of humor and personality and also my study habits and the ability to graduate on time, the year 2006, I love
ya! To Melissa Moyers, the dance team, our days before prom, and the gas station by SCC. To Brian Ward the ability to be yourself no matter what
and the memories of junior high. good luck! To Jayme McKeown, our friendship, the good memories and the photo booth in the mall. To Kendrah,
I leave a new partner in P.E., have fun! To Brenton Collins, Spanish Class. To Cody Eaton, our conversations since 8" grade, good luck in the rest
of your life. To Darren. I leave our memories, good and bad, all the times to come, and my love. To all my friends I forgot, thanks for all the great
times and to all the seniors, good luek and I hope you are all suceessful.

I, Mark Collinson, leave to Jessica Collinson an answer book in locker number 675. To Brad Murphy, a lifetime supply of pickles and
have courage to stand up for people that are different. To Jade House, a life supply of socks. To Tasha Inman. a pair of elevator shoes and a big box
of TC. To Linda McBride, a pair of handcuffs and my love and friendship forever. To Aaron Murphy. the biggest sailboat in the world. To you six
people, do not change and stay the way you are. To all the underclassmen, I leave one tip for you, life is so short, do not waste it. To all my other
friends, have fun and rock on! To Mrs. Sims, lots of thanks for helping me out. To my teachers, thanks for putting up with me. To all my friends
who are leaving with me, | will miss you lots. To Brooke. a lifetime supply of hair-dye so she can dye her hair with gracefulness cuz we all know she’s
not graceful! So long, goodbye, lots of love, forever yours!

I, Haley Hass, cave 1o Brendon Freeman one “mean-it” of my time. to Jena Dennison a huge spoon and the famous quote “do it, do it.”
To George Chandler a shooting star and the jet ski. To Blake, Tye, and Mrs. Meyer the physics fun. To Amy Hull my last name and a radio. To all of
my friends the best wishes for the future.

92




I, Alex Work, leave A.J. Cox 3 more runners for track so he can be in at least one relay.

I, Brian Ward. leave 10 Jessica Miller a refrigerator to keep lunch in. To Tia, the scholarship book and phone directory. To Amber Stewart
and Shasta Williams all the fun times at Hy-Vee. To Jayme Mckeown, the ability to be the best that you can be, all the luck you can get, and my
friendship. To Jim Carlson, | leave the ability to make wise decisions and my ability to make it through everything (bug and small), and my friendship.
[o Jessica Kelley, I leave the ability to not tear peoples dreams down and the ability to make up your mind. You can’t go through life without it. To
all my friends (you know who you are) all my friendship and | hope you all find your calling. To the class of 2004. Best of luck and see ya in 10 years
To the rest of the school kiss my class goodbye!

I, Cody Eaton, leave Aaron Landers the ability to get through school even being here mentally. To Geoff Torrance my baseball skills.
Brendon Freeman the ability to follow up my injuries with his own. To my little Uncle Bradley the ability to find his way home after school. To
Tyler Billingsly the Nelson Basketball Association that was left to me by Tyler Nelson

I, Jakob Zschunke. leave my skateboard shoes to Jim Carlson and that he never needs to steal my shoes again. | give my skateboard to
Rebecca Van Tine for that she can also try to learn it. 1 give my experience of my exchange year to Christina and Alice. I also leave them a great
_\CZH.

I. Colby Miller. lcave my books to the freshman, my tests to the sophomores. and my quarter projects to the juniors, that’s all | want to
leave

l. Darren Steele, leave (o the seniors my support and promise that if anyone needs anything I will be there. To Jessica Kelley, my love and
the pursuit of happiness. To Hops the beavers and a hot date. To everybody else I leave two words, Good Luck

I, Jessica Miller, leave to Brian Ward a refrigerator, John Weber a quack. Melissa Moyers a great future, and to most of the people in my
class the ability tomake it in the real'weorld! Good Luck and Goodbye.

I. Amy Bigger, leave to George Chandler my billiard skills, a squirrel, and some ¢compassion for animals. To Brendon Freeman 1 leave K.O.
and some places in my house. To Bustin Mattson a spotlight. To Jessica Koch some foot deodorizer for her shoes. To Amy Hull I leave a bad case of
turrets syndrome. To Evan Walters I leave some spit and a loaf of bread. To Lene Lox, [leave some food and good luck with the rest of high school.
To Jessica England our good times at national convention and good luck with high schoel. Finally. I leave good luck to all of my friends I'll miss you.

I. Ashley Jones, 1o Amy Hull all our funny times at volleyball games. To Aaron Landers, some common sense. To Geoff, a screwdriver and
some half baked einnamon muffins. To Kyle Ruse. an air freshener. To Shannon VanTine and Jessica Koch, all the cheerleading experiences. To
Elizabeth Ackermann, the ability to think before you speak and a spider. To Lene Lox and Brandie Lindo all of our fun Algebra [ memories. To Tye
Kage the wonderful P.E. days. To Brendon Freeman, | leave an I'love you. To Jena Dennison, the fun cheerleading bus ride, | know you enjoyed it.
To John Weber, a pair of socks. To Nate, Sean. Josh. and John | leave all our fun and hilarious times together! I love you guys and don’t ever forget
the poopie posse. To Cody Eaton, a senior picture. To Melissa Kane, two Kittens, a bunny rabbit, a key to the scooter, and all our fun memories, love
ya! To Jessica Sanning and Tara Eaton the beety bounce. To Codianne, a pounce from Angel Baby Dancer of Wolf Night. To Jenni Link. all our fun
times especially during the play. To Dana, all'our fun times together. To Ashey Brown. all our boy conversations and fun times. To Ashley Reaves, a
Louis Vuitton purse, all our conversations about those two wonderful people, the time we went to County Market in our pajamas and wedad to get out
of the van ghetto style and I love you sweetie. To everyone else | forgot to mention and the elass of 2004, I love you, good luck, and goodbye!

I, Shannon L. Spiker, leave to my €lass, to do the best in life that you can. To Jayme McKeown the memoriesiof are younger days. To
Ashley McGann and Jackie Price the fun of fideing around down town, rideing horse’s and party’s. To Jessica Pullén to have my attitude and not to let
anyone step on you. To Cody Alan Jones the memories of getting beat up by me and to do your homework. To Katie Petérmen the ability to find true
love’s 1" kiss. To the rest of the under classmen have fun in school because after it's gone youawill only have the memories. The class of 2004 kicks
butt and rules. And all my love to Jessie James Sells.

I. Tara Eaton, leave Elizabeth AcKerman a life time supply of lip gloss. Jessica Koch an ankle brace and captain of cheerleading, you know
you're good. Brandon Crooks the ability to smile a little more. Bradley the ability to carry the name and get out of trouble like | have the past four
years. Shannon Van Tine lots of love and any car you want. To Kasey all the snack food you want for class. To Loren and Amy. Barbie and Ken. To
the class of 2004 good luck in the future and I will miss you all.

I. Sam McClannhan, leave 1o the lower classmen. the power to make good choices in life. To my classmates, good luck in their future.
Also 10 lower classmen high school is just a phase in life, after high school none of the rumors, lies cliques or anything like that will not count. Life
will continue. To everyone have peace and hope in your life and choices no matter what they are. To Kaci Hurka, the ability to have fun and laugh.
To Audra Adolph, to always be the same and have fun doing scholastic bewl. To Kristin Whiteman, ability to love and follow Gods ways. To the
softball team, have fun and play good. To Amy Hull, Amy Forbes, Kristin Whiteman, Loren Reed. Jordan Allaman and Chase Gray have the ability to
learn Gods way, be able to laugh and enjoy each, others company duriig youth group.

I, Eric Bundy, leave the following: to Jim C., a pair of big brass balls, to our sophomore football team, a picture of my finger to prove I was
hurt. To Daniel H., my Burger King hat, Nintendo, and a Spongebob shirt. To Weber, some Jell-O. Hops, a Jeff Gooch jersey, and a collection of
Crank Yankers tapes. DJ. the understanding of 7 times, and a copy of “The Code.” To Tianna L., my parking spot if she wants it. Colby M., my door
and fender. Stokes. my car’s exhaust system and computer chip. And to the rest of all of my respect and best wishes in the future.

I. Nate Lutz, leave the following: Elizabeth A.. 1 leave a video tape and my pool. Lindo. | leave a ring and a wedding date. Geoff T.. a bag
of sour patch Kids. To Shane Grafton I'leave you bazooka juice and the crocedile call. Ialso leave Grafton and Ruse “Work it!™ And to everyone else
read Robbins® will.

I, Jackie Price. lcave the following to Ashley McGann my brother. I also leave her all out crazy time and all the “Duff” she can handle and
most of all I leave out friendship. To Dana I leave my John Melloncamp CD and that crazy summer we had with Justin and Terry and also 1 leave her
a pink fridge. To Ashley Brown I leave the time in Matt’s house “barn”. To Jayme M. | leave my seniority at Jack and Jill. To Shannon S. 1 leave my
ability to rise. To Katie P. I leave her the summer of Yukon. To my niece and nephews coming up through school I leave my ability to be yourself
and to stand up for what you believe in. For everyone unmentioned good luck in the future and don’t forget who you are and where you came from.

I, Katie Petermann, leave to Josh Stokes the BSAWTKSMACHINE. To Loren, my name tag from K-Mart because my name is Katie. To
Shannon, post number 46. To Jayme, a bike ride 1o Brian's. To Tye, a trip to Monmouth and the ability to pump gas. To Kristy, don't take crap
from anyone and I also leave you the ability to get a real job. To my class. best of luck and to the underclassmen, have fun while you're still here and
I'm gone!

I, Lynett Gohn, |cave nothing to anyone because there is no one left worth giving too.

93




ﬁf‘ ——

A Friend to Listen & Carc

Blrthrlght

Free & Confidental I K 1113 S. Main Street

Pregnancy Testing Office Hours

Tuﬂda &ﬂmudn
1: 3OA -4 JOPM
Hotline 1-800-550-4900 Saturday
Answered 24 Hours M:30AM-3:30PM

319-753-2702 Burlln tom Monday, Wednesday & Fridey

Go Yankees!
Gas~Diesel~Groceries~Ice~Pop

Box 197
Jets. 34&94
Biggsville, IL 61418
Phone (309)627-2051

The following businesses support the Yankees........

Bygones & Buds Painter Farm Equipment A Touch of Country
924-1856 734-3541 734-3173
Porter Insurance Agency Robert Pogue, M.D Monmouth and Stronghurst Implement
482-6111 924-1381 734-3218 & 924-1305
Columbia Decorating Center Bob’s TV and Home Furnishing County Market
734-3137 924-1811 734-7393
94

Monmouth Farm and Home
Realty LLC
734-6600
Heathers Pet Grooming
734-8900




Good Dental Care

R.R.1 Box 99
Biggsville, IL 61418
309-627-9200

DENTAL S:05S
.

—

Good Luck To The
Class of 2004 !!!

The Stanton Ingersoll Agency The Antiquity Bert's Salon Hend-Co Pony Farm

627-9925 627-2540
Lamar Evans, Attorney at Law Dj’s Photography & Wedding Consignment Rug's Country Fun Dell’s Barbershops
867-4018 1-319-758-9453 © 627-2973 627-2208

867-3981 924-1714

Fisherman’s Inn Just Jodi’s Salon Biggsville Fire Dept First State Bank of Biggsville
867-2511 873-2488 “hs—‘n‘:‘ 627-2333




gy, Cole’s

&‘/

I

- Pha‘foq/mphq

I-800-A8-COLES
[3091627-2546
) RRI Cladstove, IL 61437

Deb™
The Class of 2004 thanks you fon all
qou have done. You have been gqreat. Thene
would nel be a yeanbook without you
Thanks forn making this yean special.




Twomey Company

“Our Country was Developed by
[ndividuals in Business™
Let’s Keep it That Way

Gladstone Bluff
Twomey Landing
Larchland

Smithshire, IL 61478
Phone 309-325-7180

Media
Fax 309-328-7109

Yorkwood
Suez




Index

A

Abbott, Brandon 19

Abbott, Michael 11

Ackermann, Elizabeth
5,14,15,42,47

5

52,57,64,70, 81,
86
Adams, Kendrah 18,
19,21,47, 63, 64,
66.79.87
Adolph, Audra 18,
19,21,42, 43,44,
45,46, 57, 58,61,
63.64.87
Adolph, Austin 30,
33.68. 88. 96
Alexander, Laura 4, 5,
11, 13, 38,43, 44,

70,79, 83

Allaman, Jordan 10,
11,39.40.42.43.
45,57,68

Anderson, Darren 18,
19,64

Anderson, Kristina 5,

15

B

Bailey, Chase 19, 40,
49 86

Bailey, Jenna 11, 12,
0.76

Bailey, Shannon 4, 10,

11,12,40,51. 66,
70, 81
Bass, Letta 11, 13, 53,
61.70.76
Bigger, Amber 4, 10,
11,12, 86,87
Bigger, Amy 35, 3
40.43.5
54,57, 63, 65,
79, 87. 88. 89, 96
Billingsley, Tyler 4,

11, 13,55, 74, 84,

85
Blakley, Beth 19, 60,

63.64,77. 80, 81,

R
Blauer, Justine 15, 17
48,53,60

Bothwell, D.J. 1,4, 24,

08

18, 87. 88, 89. 96
Bouchez, Brooke 19
Boughton, Brittany

11,47,73,78
Bradshaw, Michael 4,

40,42, 45,
L0, X1 80
Britton, Jamare 4, 15,

55
Brown, Ashley 28, 53,

61.88.96
Bruner, Amanda 24,

25.30.63. 88. 89.

V6
Bundy, Eric 30, 32, 69,

38. 96
Burns, Bobby 24, 47

18.61, 88,96
Byers, Blake 4, 15, 44,

Q7

“arlson, Jim 25, 30,
50,51, 58, 88,96
‘arlson, Seth 15, 87
‘astro, Matt 10, 11,
36
“avallo, Rusty 19
‘avanaugh, Kasey
19, 20,40, 41, 62,
63,64.65,67.71.
81
Chandler, George 7
19,21, 40, 62, 63,
Q7
‘handler, Jessica 5.
15.64,65.76,77
83
“handler, Justin 19
‘lark, Megan 5, 18,
19.20.39_40.4
43,45.47.5
71
‘ole, Jacob 3, 4, 19,
47.48, 54, 56,61,
63.64.86. 87
‘ollins, Brenton 15,
17.58. 69, 80
‘ollinson, Jessica 11
Collinson, Mark 25,
31.48,49, 52,64,
87.88. 89,96
Cox, A.J. 19,21,60, 80
Crooks, Brandon 1, 4,
11
Crum,Dan 11, 13,74,
84,85
Curtiss, Rupe 19, 40,

54.64.67,68.75

D

Davis, Jessica 4, 1 L;

13,54.8

Dennison, Jena 18,
19, 20, 21, 62, 63,
64.67.71.77

DeStefani, Cristina

25.31.32.33. 390

.87

43,57, 58, 63, 64,

5

67.71.82.83. 88.
89 96

Dilsaver, Lindsay 76,

Dilsaver, Lindsey 4,
10,11, 13,55, 63,

66, 76,77, 81
E

Earp, Rachel 2, 15, 44,
54

Eaton, Brad 1, 5, 11,
13

.aton, Cody 3. 3
41,63, 67, 8
38,96

taton, Tz :
32,38.41,46,47,
52,72, 88,96

“dleman, Alicia 15,
17,53

Edleman, Amanda 7
15,16

England, Jessica 4,
10, 11, 13, 39, 40,
42.43,57,72,79,

82,83
F

Foley, Joe 15, 87

Forbes, Amy 18, 19,
20,48, 64,65

Freeman, Brendon 4,
18,19,41,42, 53,
55.62,63,64, 67,

69,75, 85
G

Gapen, Kaila 25, 28,
30,32, 44, 46,47,
63,79, 87, 88, 96

Garner, Rashell 11, 12,
47

Gaskill, Jeff 11,12

Genisio, William 19,
21

Gohn, Lynett 24, 25,
28, 88, 89,96

Good, Emily 3. 15,17
57.63, 64, 65, 82,

K3

Grafton, Shane 18, 19,

}1.62.63. 64,85
Gray, Chase 135, 44,
15.69. 87
Gustafson, Janie 10,
11, 13,42, 48, 50,
54.58

H

Hainds, Stacie 15, 48,
65

Hale, Ashley 5, 15,
10, 53. 64, 70. 86

Hass, Haley 5. 6,
28,30,32,43,44,
46,49, 53, 55, 57,
63,67,71,
38, 89,96

Hawkins, Doug 28,
31, 33, 85, 88,96

Hayburn, Daniel 3,
30, 33, 63. 65, 75,
88.96

Hedden, Karli 15, 16

Henshaw, Jamie 5, 15.
82.83. 86

Hetrick, Dana 4, 5.
29.31.32.33. 3
46.54.60.61.
64, 65,67, 71,
858,96

Higgins, Josh 5, 24,
28,2
42,
60, /
96

Hopkins, Daniel 25,
28,31,32,33,44,
46,53, 58,59,61,
63,65,67,69, 75,
88.96

House, Jade 19, 21

Hull, Amy 4, 15, 16,
53,64,65,66,77,
82,83

Hummell, Cody 3. 11,
53.69

Hunter, Cody 11

Hurka, Kaci 15, 47, 48,

49, 53, 56, 82,

83

[nman, Tasha 4. 15,
48, 55

Johnson, Jessica
19, 38, 45,
54,87

Johnson, Nick
84.85.86.8

Jones, Ashley
24, 29,30, 3
43.

63. 64, 65,

Mk 53

88.89.96
Jordan, James 15, 17
Judd, Kris 2, 19, 21,

41,58.64, 65,69

85. 86

K

K;li_\‘. I\\ 4, 19, 20,
21,38,43,
46. 80. 87
Kane, Melissa 4,
24,25, 30,
42.43.46,

57,6263,
67.71, 86, 8
6
KL‘“L'_\. Jessica
32, 39, 46,
63,64, 73,
88. 89.96
Klett. Amanda :
89 96
Knottnerus, Amanda
15, 16,48
Kobus, James 1, 15,
17.53,69
Koch, Jessica 4, 18,
19,72,79
Koopmans, Kyle 15,
63, 64.65. 68, 84

l4

Landers, Aaron 15,
17,43,57,69, 75,
84, 85, 86
Lewis, ‘\\mL‘_\ 2.3 4
10, 11,40, 86
Lewis, Cristina 3
86, 88, 89, 96
Lindo, Brandie 4, 5,
14, 15,17,42,
44.47,50,52,5
60.61.70.
81,86
Jenni 5§, 6, 2
31,32,41,
52,57, 58,

67,71, 86,




96

Link, Jerimy 15, 17
63.64, 84

Link, Zack 15, 84

Lock, Joe 11

Loper, Casey 4, 11, 13

Lox, Amanda 24, 28,
31,45, 46,48, 53,
58.59. 63, 65, 88,
89. 96

Lox, Josh 19, 21, 53,
54.64. 65, 86

Lox, Lene 2, 3,4, 15,

21,38.43.44.45,

57,58, 66, 70,
83, 87

Lox, Tianna 19, 40, 64,
71

Lumbeck, Stacy 3, 11,
13,47, 70, 86

Lutz, Nate 24, 28, 29,
33,40,41,42,43,
54.55,57,62,63,
64,75, 86, 88, 89,
96

M

Mackey, Jonathan 24,
28. 60, 87. 88.96
Marsch, Brandon 11,
13.68.74
Mattson, Dustin 4,
18,19, 38.40,41,
42.45,51, 53, 54,
58.59.62, 64,69
Mattson, Kayla 15,
82,83
May, Chris 19
\l(l’)l'ldc. l.IHLLI 11,47
McCann, Chelsea 15
McClanahan,
Samantha 24, 30,
33,45,47,48, 64,
82 83.88.96
McGann, Ashley 31,
32,54,61, 63, 64,
65,73.78. 88,96
McKeown, Jayme 5,
6, 24, 25, 29, 30,
32,33,40,41,48,
53.63.64,65.67,

68, 78, 88, 89, 96

Miller, Brock 2, 15, 17,

64, 84

Miller, Colby 34, 63,
65, 88. 96

Miller, Deanna 5, 14,
15,44, 54,76, 77,
83

Miller, Jessica 31, 63,
88.96

Miller, Ryan 8, 15, |

Miller, Tina 4, 14, 15,
51,57,64, 65, 82,

83.86

Minard, Jessica 15

Montgomery, David
15

Morris, Brian 19, 60,
61

'\Il\_\\‘l\_ Melissa 18,
19,21, 40, 48, 62,
64.73.78. 86

Murphy, Aaron 3, 11,
38, 40, 45, 47, 49,
64. 80

Murphy, Brad 3, 19,
38,40,45,47,49,

56
N

Nelson, Bailey 18, 19,
21,42,47,48,49,
54,62,63,64,79,
87

0O

Olson, Kelsey 5, 24,
30,32, 33,43, 44,
49,50, 57, 63, 66,
72,79, 83, 86, 87,
88.96

l)

Penrose, Tim 10, 11
Petermann, Katie 24,
30, 48, 88. 89,96
Petermann, Kristy 15
Peters, Sami 11
Peterson, Amanda 19
Peterson, Kyle 15

Polen, Alex 15, 17, 40,

48.58,61,63,.64
Price. Jackie 54, 63.

65, 88, 89,96
Pullen, Jessica 3, 11,

12, 38, 40, 54, 76,

R7
R

Reaves, Ashley 4, 5,
1,24,25,29, 31,
32, 39,42, 43, 46,
52,53, 54, 57, 63,
64, 65,67,71, 86,
88. 89,96

Reed, Loren 19, 40,

44,45, 46, 54, 58,
59.63.64, 86,87
Reynolds, Lee 15, 60,
6l
Robbins, Sean 5,
42
57.64.63.69.75
85. 86. 87. 88. 96
Ruse, Kyle 10, 11, 69
74
Russell. Josh 11. 40.
74

R_\HL‘I_ I';H[HL'_\ 15
S

Sams, Jayson 4, 5, 10,
11,13,61, 69, 84,
86

Sanning, Jacob 2, 15,
16,44, 45,47, 58,
69, 74,75, 84, 86,
Q7

Sanning, Jessica 3,
24. 25, 30, 32,
30

5. 63, 64,

88.96

Sattler, Alex 5, 19, 21,
64,65

Shafer, Nick 19, 21

Sharpe, Austin 2, 10,
11, 13,40, 45, 68,
36

Short, Abby 19, 64,
87

Short, Randi 4, 7, 11,
13.66,76,77

Siens, Michael 19

Simmons, Halee 4, 11,
12, 38,40,47, ¢
60,72,79,82,8
87

Simmons, Heather 30,
32,46,47,49, 60,
63,64,72,79, 88,
89. 96

Slover, Adam 1, 11

Smith, Alicia 15, 54,
61,70, 82, 83, 86

Smith, Amanda 4, 15,
60)

-

Smith, Jessica 4, 5. 14,

15.42,44.45,
49,53, 58,60,7
78, 86

Spiker, Shannon 5, 2
25, 28, 30, 48, 50,
63, 64, 88, 89, 96

Steele, Ashley 15
63.64.65.73.7
83

Steele, Darren 28, 30,
33.47.63, 65, 85,
88. 89.96

Stewart, Amber 1, 5
24.29.31.32.33,.
41,43,44,45, 52
57.58.59.61.63.
65.67.71.83.87.
88. 96

Stokes. Josh 24, 28
17, 48, 56, 63, 65,
87.88.89.96

I'helemann, Cody 14,
15
F'hompson, Codianne
3.25.30. 36. 39,
43,53, 54,57, 63,
64. 65, 88. 89.96
Titus, Kelli 11, 40, 45,
47,56, 58, 86
Torrance, C.K. 11, 13,
44. 45,60, 70. 76,
77.86. 87
Torrance, Chase 19,
68, 84, 83. 87
Torrance, Geoff 14,
15,16,42,.47, 66.
68,74,75, 84,85
Torrance, James 1, 4,
5,11, 13,45, 68,
80

v

Van Goethem, Alice
21,25,31,32, 33,
35,38, 39,43, 45,

1,57, 58, 63, 64,

, 73,78, 82, 83,

/., 88,89, 96
lne, Rebecca |1,
2,9,7,24,
29,30, 35,
43,44, 45,
51,57.58,5
65.86.87. 88.96
[ine, Shannon 4,
6.19.39.47. 64.

65,72,77

W

Walters, Evan 4, 15.
17.40,63.64. 74
Ward, Brian 25, 30,

45.46.48. 63, 65,
88. 89. 96

Ward, Kevin 15, 16,
40). 74. 87

Ware, Raymond 11,
12,87

Weaver, lan 3, 19, 4

8
Weber. John 4, 5, 2

20 3

42

58.63.64.65. 69,

75, 85, 86, 87. 88,
89. 96

Weldon, Molly 11, 52,
Q7

Westfall, Michael 4,
19.20.69. 80

Wetterling, J.W
31.33.38.4
84.85.89

White, Brandon 3
53

White, Nick 3, 5, 24,
25.32,47,.48, 56,
61.69, 88, 89,96

Whiteman, Kristin 6,
18,19, 38, 39,42,
46,47, 50,52, 58,
64,65,.72,79, 86,
Q7

Williams, Shasta 24,
25,29 48, 60, 63,
88. 89,96

Woodard, Anthony
15

Work. Alex 30, 32, 33,
63. 64, 65, 68, 80,
88.96

Wright, Samantha 11,
12,40

Y
Yazzie, Kayla 11
Z

Zschunke, Jakob 33,
43,45, 54, 57, 60,
63,64, 74, 84, 85,
88.96







A/

Walsworth Publishing Company

306 North Kansas Avenue / Marceline, Missouri 64658 USA

























